

SKAGIT COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

1800 Continental Place, Mount Vernon, WA 98273-5625 (360) 416-1400 FAX (360) 416-1405

June 14, 2024

Re: Notification of Skagit County Solid Waste Rate Increase

Skagit County Solid Waste will implement a rate increase at all of our transfer sites on September 1, 2024. The tonnage rate for general solid waste will increase to \$137/ton for general solid waste and \$131/ton for municipalities. Please see the attached resolution and approved rate schedule by the Skagit County Commissioners for further details on municipal solid waste and other materials. This is the first of a series of scheduled rate increases.

This letter stands as the notification per RCW 70A.205.160.

Please contact me if you have any questions or concerns.

Sincerely,

Margo Gillaspy, LHg Solid Waste Division Manager Skagit County Public Works 1800 Continental Place Mount Vernon, WA 98273-5625

margog@co.skagit.wa.us (360) 416-1578 (direct line) (360) 416-1400 (Public Works)

Encl: Skagit County Solid Waste Rate Resolution

CC: Marie Lambert Tanya Wills